Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1970)

Change of Address of Principal Place of Business in Hong Kong

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of IMAX China Holding, Inc. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 10 January 2025, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will change to Room 1928, 19/F, Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board

IMAX China Holding, Inc.

Yifan (Yvonne) He

Joint Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 9 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Directors:
Daniel Manwaring
Jiande Chen
Jim Athanasopoulos

Non-Executive Directors: Richard Gelfond Robert Lister

Independent Non-Executive Directors:
John Davison
Yue-Sai Kan
Janet Yang
Peter Loehr

In the event of any inconsistency between the English version and the Chinese version of this announcement, the English version shall prevail.